
2025 COURT HOLIDAY CALENDAR 
 

 
 Wednesday, January 1  New Year’s Day 

 

 Monday, January 20    Martin Luther King, Jr Day/ Inauguration Day 

 

 Monday, March 3   Lundi Gras 

 

 Tuesday, March 4    Mardi Gras 

 

 Friday, April 18    Good Friday 

 

 Monday, May 26    Memorial Day 

 

 Friday, June 20   Juneteenth  

 

 Friday, July 4     Independence Day 

 

 Monday, September 1   Labor Day 

 

 Tuesday, November 11   Veterans Day 

 

 Thursday, November 27   Thanksgiving 

 

 Friday, November 28    Day After Thanksgiving 

 

 Wednesday, December 24    Day Before Christmas 

 

 Thursday, December 25  Christmas 

 

 Wednesday, December 31   New Year’s Eve 

 

 

*  See general, La. R.S. 1:55 

 

The enumerated list is subject to change for proclamations issued by the Office of the Governor 

and emergency closures. 

For the year 2025, the Louisiana Court of Appeal, Fourth Circuit will be closed to the public on all 

legal holidays.  Call (504) 412-6000 for additional information. 


